Date & Time
Reported

2025-12-07
18:43:52

2025-12-07
17:34:17

2025-12-06
11:55:52

Inc Type

LARCENY

ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

Date & Time
Occurred

2025-12-07
16:00:00

2025-12-07
17:34:00

2025-12-06
08:30:00

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES.

December 6-7, 2025

Address Comments

\S/,\'/r35 /100 VASSAR Report filed regarding larceny of boots.

M41 /77 VASSAR  Report filed regarding cyclist that hit side-mirror of cruiser.
ST No injuries or damage.

MAIN ST & . . . -

VASSAR ST Report filed regarding sticker found on utility pole.

Disposition

OPEN

CLOSED

OPEN



