

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

December 6-7, 2025

Date & Time Reported	Inc Type	Date & Time Occurred	Address	Comments	Disposition
2025-12-07 18:43:52	LARCENY	2025-12-07 16:00:00	W35 / 100 VASSAR ST	Report filed regarding larceny of boots.	OPEN
2025-12-07 17:34:17	ACCIDENT	2025-12-07 17:34:00	M41 / 77 VASSAR ST	Report filed regarding cyclist that hit side-mirror of cruiser. No injuries or damage.	CLOSED
2025-12-06 11:55:52	SUSPICIOUS	2025-12-06 08:30:00	MAIN ST & VASSAR ST	Report filed regarding sticker found on utility pole.	OPEN

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES.